GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2703
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2009

HERITAGE RAILWAY STATION
Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have announced Mumbai (CST) as heritage railway station;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether there is any proposal to declare Thane railway station as a heritage railway station with the International facilities; and

(d) if so, the time by which the said proposals are likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)
(a)&(b) Yes,Madam.Mumbai CST has been inscribed as a World Heritage site by UNESCO in June,2004.
(c) No,Madam.

(d) Does not arise.
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